Robrid by one of

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 2071

Lot No.	
N .	
Gila Land District.	
FIELD NOTES	
of the survey of the mining claim of	
MOWN AS THE	
School Mining District.	
Section appear, Township 238, Range 346. Felsh	BEIN
Surveyed under instructions dated May 22 nd 1905 by Frankley H. Swith	9 0
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor	
Claim located see notice . 1 Survey commenced Thay 34 th . 1900 Survey completed May 25 th . 1900	
Postoffice address of claimant;	
Augona	

Tie CK. Ledge CK. area CK. ow led by James H. Bell, and cituated in the Warren Lining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona.

Improvements.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim placed thereon by the claimant and his grantors is not less than \$500 and that said improvements were placed on the claim before the lat day of September, and prior to the expiration of the period of publication of application for patent, and that said improvements are as follows:

- No.1 Open cut 6x10x14 ft bro from W E C location 8. 29° E 200 ft , Value \$100.00
- No.2 Tunnel 4x6x40 ft comrse S. 45° 28' E. center of mouth of thich brs from Cor.No.2, S. 64° E. 740 ft, Value 400.00

Total improvements on Baltimore lode,

\$600.00

U. S. Deputy Nine al Surveyor

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona,

September 2,1905.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, R. G. Ziese	ner and J. C. Denemuc
of lawful age, being first duly sworn accord	rding to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the mining claim, situate in Marran
mining district, Cachieg	Gounty, Arizona Territory, for which
ha made application for survey prior to a	application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
	r done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
n said mine.	TO HEVERICAL
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
[SEAL.]	Sworn to and subscribed before me this and day
17171b400-3-05	In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona, My Commission Expires March 21

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General for <u>Dist. of Arizona</u>
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended of
improvements made by claimant or his grantors, upon the mining claim
James H. Bell
known as the Baltimore
situate in <u>Warren</u> mining distric
Cochise County, Arizona
in Section , Township No. , Range No. ,
that said improvements consist of lout, lounel and loshaft,
to tal value, \$600,00
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has b
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the repor
Franklin W. Smith , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, da
Sept. 2,1905 , is hereto attached.
Frank & meall
U.S. Surveyor General for Krizona
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Phoenix, Arizona,
Sept. 12,1905 1

Beginning at Cor.No.1, the SE cor., identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins s q set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2051 B L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P/207/brs N. 31° 8' E. 25 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N.38° 30' W. 25 ft, no baring monuments available, and U S M M No.4 Warren Mining District brs. S. 29° 57' W. 3893.2 ft., Thence N. 38° 30' W.

- 569.3 to theintersection of line 3-4 Waldo lode, Survey No.1909 at S 6° 48' W. 54.2 ft from Cor.No.3, which point of intersection being identical with the NE cor of Iron Mountain No.2 lode, unsurveyed,
- 601.8 same bearing to the NW cor and NE cor of Iron Mountain No 2 and Iron Mountain lode, unsurveyed,
- same bearing to Cor.No.2, the SW cor., identical with 10-cation with the NW cor of Iron Mountain lode unsurveyed, and situated on the line 1-2 Paragon lode, Survey No.1715, a pine post 4 ft long a ins. sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2071 B L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 2-2071 bts

 S. 38° 30' E 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 31° 08' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.e

Thence N. 31° 08' E.

- 319.0 along line 1-2 Paragon lode, Survey No.1715 to original location for W E C.
- 524.2 same bearing to Cor. No. 2 Paragon lode, Survey No. 1715,
- 638.0 same bearing to Cor.No.3, the NW cor identical with lo-

A pine post 4 dt long 4 ins sq set 1 it in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2071 B L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P. 3-2071 brs S. 31° 08' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 38° 30' E. 50 ft., no bearing monuments

```
Feet
```

available,

Thence S. 38° 30' E. Survey No.1850

1162.4 to the intersection of line 3-4 Korpp lode, at S. 74°

30' W. 78.1 ft from Cor.No.3, and N.74° 30' E. 518.9 ft.

from our Mo. 4. same bearing to Cor. No. 4 the NE cor identical with location,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set lft in the grou d in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2071 B L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 4-2071 brs N. 38° 30' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 31° 08' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence S. 31° 08' W.

319.0 to the original location for E E N,

same bearing to the intersection of line 2-3 Waldo lode,

Survey No.1909 at S. 43° 51' E. 696.97 t from Cor.No.3,

and S.43° 51' E. 121.1 ft from the point of intersection

of line 1-4 Morpp lode, Survey No.1850 with line 2-3

Waldo lode, Survey No.1909

567.6 same bearing to the intersection of line 1-4 Korpp lode,

Survey No.1850 at S. 32° E. 612.6 ft from Cor.No.4,

and S. 32° E. 131.1 ft from the point of intersection of

line 2-3 Waldo lode, Survey No.1909 with line 1-4 Korpp

lode, Survey No.1850

638.0 same bearing to Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W E C location S. 38° 30' E. 1240.5 ft.

AREA.

Total area Baltimore lode.

17.033 ac

Less area in conflict with Korpp lode, Survey No.1850 3.227 ac

Less net area of conflict with Waldo lode, Survey No.1909 6.842 4.069

Net area Baltimore lode

12.964 ac

Note

The total area in conflict with the Waldo lode,
Survey No.1909, is 0.879 acres, but there are .037 acres
common to the Korpp, Waldo and Baltimore lodes, which makes
a net Conflict with the Waldo of 0.842 acres. The applicants herein do not recognize the existence of the
Waldo mining claim, Survey No.1909.

IMPROVEMENTS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors is not less than \$500 and that said improvements consist of:

Nol Open Cut 6x10x14 ft. brs from W E C location S 29° E.
200 ft., Value \$100.00

No.2 Tunnel 4x6x40 ft course S. 43° 28' E. center of mouth of which brs from Cor.No.2 S. 64° E. \$ 740 ft.,

Value 400.00

Total improvements Baltimore lode, \$500.00
ADJOINING CLAIMS.

North Claims and claimants unknown;

East, Korpp lode, Survey No. 1850, John Korpp, owner.

South, Waldo lode, Survey No.1909, Copper King of Arizona, owner;
Iron Mountain No 2 and Iron Mount, lodes, unsurveyed,
C. M. Henkel et al owners.

West. Paragon lode, Survey No.1715, Cochise Copper Co. owner.

LOCATION.

This claim is located about 1 mi in a NE direction from the City of Bisbee on unsurveyed land in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arrizona, approximately in Tp 23 S R 2 4 E G & S R B & M.

Baltimore (Con)

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons Mo.1 C transit; the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a Solar observation, checked by an observation on Polaris; the distances were measured with a 300-ft steel tape. Magnetic variation 12°30' E.

Translin Whenth

U S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona,

28th May 1905.

Line 2-3 of

Note

This survey does not agree in course with line 1-2 Paragon lode, Survey No.1715, the latter being in error.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF	NAMES.	
	1 wind	1 A
A list of the names of the individuals employed by	Oranne M &	nen.
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in ru	nning, measuring, and marking the lin	es, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the su	rvey of the mining claim of	
James Al Bose!		
known as the Baltimo	~~	
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted	I. P =	
	S/4 greacmer	, Chainman.
	S/A Zusimes SE, Curry	Chainman
		-, Ontemmen.
		, Axman.
		-, Flagman.
	-	
	D 10010M111M0	
FINAL OATHS O		
We All Jusemer		
175 8	olemnly swear that we assisted	
and db, burry, do s	olemnly swear that we assisted	ankline
	Ineral Surveyor, in marking the corners	and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	neoff Deel	
R.		
known as the Mallimore		
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been su	rveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor	r and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects,	to the best of our knowledge and belief	, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monum		
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	Augina/ Afficiences	
	N. Diana	CI .
	16 D'	, Chainman.
	Co, cerr	., Chainman.
		., Axman.
•		
2		0
Subscribed and sworn to by the	above-named persons before me this	98 th
Du and	161	
day of		
****		()

14224b5m8-04

notary public

n and for the County of Cochies, Territory of Arisona,
My Commission Expires March 21, 1908.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Frankein It Smith., U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United	
States Surveyor General for Anizona, dated May 22 nd , 190 I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining	
Claim of James HBue!	
, known as the	
Baltimore.	
situate in Marren Mining District	
County Gregora in Section	
situate in Marrin Mining District, Cochese County, Gryona, in Section Theory, Township No. 235, Range No. 346 Gas And Mining District, and designated as Survey No. 2071, as represented	·/
and designated as Survey No. 2071 as represented	+ 10
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy	
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-	
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and	
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or hes grantors	
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
of experiences upon any other claim.	
	`
Tracklen When	-//
l'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Trankline W. Smith	,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me	
this 28 14	
day of May 1900-	
C - E & D	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
e 3-154 Land to: the County of Contine, Territory of Arizona, by Commission Expires March 21, 1998,	

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

wolf 3 resemes	and AE, Curry
	ng to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Baltimore	mining claim, situate in Marren
	County, Arizona Territory, for which
James	HBuel
ha A made application for survey prior to app	lication for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor d	lone and improvements made thereon by the applicant and
hes grantor exceed five hundred d	ollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	Diesemer.
•	E. Cury
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF COCKES	
Sw	vorn to and subscribed before me this.
[SEAL.]	of May 190.5
11786b 4 03-2-0 4	NOTARY PUBLIC
	and for the County of Coclaise, Territory of Arizona, My Commission Expires March 21, 1908.

Motice of Mining Location.

LODE CLAIM.

To All Whom It May Concern:	
This mining claim, the name of which is the Jallanos	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which then	e
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration an	d
purchase by Josephol	
(Locator must disert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has decidered his intention to become a citizen of the United States.	 ')
the undersigned, on the 15 Handay of Jagge 1904	
The length of this claim is \(\frac{600}{100} \) fee	t.
and Mucclaim 750 — fee	
in an Eusterly direction, and 750	
feet in a Mehlesely direction fro	
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, togeth	
with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each	
side of the discovery monument of said claim. The general course of the loge deposit and premis	
is from the fasterly to the Mestagely	
The claim is situated and located in the Man 10 and Mining District,	
Cachib County in the Territory of Arizona, about	
in a forthe carles by direction from the foll with that	
in The Someway Course Moneyer The loching	
and The copper from your	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning	at
formand of Stone	
at a point in a Mexicoly direction J. 5 feet from	
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the	
end line of said claim; thence fulles ly 300 feet to a something	
at flower, being the Southe Mesley-ly corner of said claim; the	
farly by for feet to a sucrement afford being at	
South flaster-lycorner of said claim; thence flash ly 300 1	
to a Mountain of Monat the center of the Content fend of said clair	
thence from the 300 feet to a mountain Abeing at	tne .
feet to a morning from at the from the frequency of said claim; the	
Set to the place of beginning.	nec
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised State	ites
of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act	
Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	
This is an Amended Location Notice of the	
Mining Claim, located by	
on the day	
190, and recorded in Bookof Records of Mines	
pagein the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of	
to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted	
correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.	L
	03.
- as Bastot	
	/
John (Johnson	

This diagram is to give locator a general idea of plan of location under the new law. The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any distance from either end desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. Commence description of claim at a center end monument, giving its distance and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In description be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim.

	4.45	-	-		-	_
£ 100		177.0		100	104	m
A		200	HE.		-	-
-	100	or the last	9	,,,,	_	_

Motice of Location.

LODE CLAIM.

10	
1	
Dated	190
Filed and recorded at t	request of
aprol 1 d	A. D. 190.3
at / C	M.
Book 23 Record of	Muni
Page 173	
Scarped Cour	1 Recorder.
Ву	ty Recorder.

1 The H. H. McNeil Co., Printers, Phoenix, Arizona

Besace

1 98

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona.
	July 12" , 190.5
	General for the district of Arizona,
	he foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of	James H. Bell,
	Baltimore
situate in	Warren
Mining District,	Cochise County, Arizona.
in Section approx	, Township No. 23 S. , Range No. 24 E. unsurveyed., and
designated as Survey 1	No. 2071 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said F	rield Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a pat	tent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or pe	ermanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further cer	tify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
	mining claim by claimant or his grantors, and that said improvements
consist of / cut	and one tunnel, total value 50000
and that no nontion of	
	said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.	
	hat the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Tucson, Arizona.
	is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	(Signed) Frank S. Ingalls,
	United States Surveyor-General for ATIZONA.
7361b5m3-03	Omica punco par vegor-General for134_41848484

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Pnoenix, Arizona,
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing an	d hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim ofJan	nes H. Bell,
	, known as the
Baltimore	
situate in	nMining District,
Cochise	County, Arizona.
in Section .approx. Town	ship No. 23 S. , Range No. 24 E. unsurveyed
, designated as Surv	rey No. 2071
executed by Franklin W. Sr.	uith, U.S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, May 24th to 25th	1 1905. , under my instructions dated
May 22nd 1905.	, 190, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and th	ne said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of	the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	1
	Frank & sugalle
1077015114 04	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

12779b5m4-04

SURVEY NO 2071 SCALE 200FT-1 IN.

BALTIMORE

